

CORRECTION -- Kohlberg Capital Corporation Announces 2009 and First Quarter 2010 Financial Results

NEW YORK, Jun 1, 2010 (GlobeNewswire via COMTEX News Network) -- In a release issued earlier today by Kohlberg Capital Corporation (Nasdaq:KCAP), the time of the conference call was incorrect. The conference call will take place Tuesday, June 1, 2010 at 5 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time. The conference call dial-in number is 877-710-0209.

This news release was distributed by GlobeNewswire, www.globenewswire.com

SOURCE: Kohlberg Capital Corporation

CONTACT: Kohlberg Capital Corporation Investor Relations Denise Rodriguez (212) 455-8300

info@kohlbergcapital.com

(C) Copyright 2010 GlobeNewswire, Inc. All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX